### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM455811

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER** 

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 12/22/2017

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corner Investment Propco, LLC		12/22/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Corner Investment Company, LLC
Street Address:	One Caesars Palace Drive
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89109
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3316023	BILL'S GAMBLIN' HALL & SALOON
Registration Number:	4615309	MW THE CROMWELL
Serial Number:	87573326	EATWELL
Registration Number:	2164444	В
Registration Number:	1530198	BILL'S
Registration Number:	5084543	BOUND
Registration Number:	4661028	INTERLUDE
Registration Number:	4953660	THE ABBEY
Registration Number:	4603286	THE CROMWELL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rhonda.deleon@lw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Latham & Watkins LLP Address Line 1: 355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006235 FRAME: 0855

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059635-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2017
Total Attachments: 7	

source=Certificate of Merger NV - Corner Investment PropCo LLC (DE)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger NV - Corner Investment PropCo LLC (DE)#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger NV - Corner Investment PropCo LLC (DE)#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger NV - Corner Investment PropCo LLC (DE)#page4.tif source=Certificate of Merger NV - Corner Investment PropCo LLC (DE)#page5.tif source=Certificate of Merger NV - Corner Investment PropCo LLC (DE)#page6.tif source=Certificate of Merger NV - Corner Investment PropCo LLC (DE)#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006235 FRAME: 0856

#### STATE OF NEVADA

#### BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretory of State

#### KIMBERLEY PERONDI

Deputy Secretary
for Commercial Recordings



#### Commercial Recordings Division

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701-4201 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

#### **Certified Copy**

December 22, 2017

**Job Number:** C20171222-0169 **Reference Number:** 00010840985-25

**Expedite:** Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

**Document Number(s) Description** 20170539041-72 Merge In

Number of Pages 6 Pages/1 Copies

Certified By: Sandy Edwards

Certificate Number: C20171222-0169

You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/

Respectfully,

Barbara K. Cegavske
Secretary of State

**Commercial Recording Division** 

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006235 FRAME: 0857





**Articles of Merger** 

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 1

Filed in the office of Document Number

Berkova K. (ogniste)

20170539041-72

Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State State of Nevada

Filing Date and Time 12/22/2017 8:00 AM

Entity Number

E0806412006-3

, USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

#### **Articles of Merger** (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

Corner Investment Propco, LLC	
Name of <b>merging</b> entity	
Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Corner Investment Holdings, LLC	
Name of merging entity	
Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
ornamionou	windy type
and,	N. A.Y
Corner Investment Company, LLC	
Name of surviving entity	
Nevada	Limited Liability Company
Jurisdiction	Entity type *

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1 Revised: 1-5-15

<sup>\*</sup> Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.



# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

2) Fo	rwarding addre	ss where copies n entity is the si	of process i	may be sent by merger - NRS (	the Secretary 92A.190):	of State of
	Attn:					
	c/o;					
3) Chi	oose one:	00000000000000000000000000000000000000		999000		
X	The undersig (NRS 92A.200	ned declares tha	t a plan of me	rger has been a	dopted by eac	h constituent entity
	The undersig entity (NRS 9	ned declares that 2A.180).	t a plan of me	rger has been a	dopted by the	parent domestic
4) Ow	ner's approval (N	RS 92A.200) (op	tions a, b or c	must be used, a	as applicable, I	for each entity):
	If there are m containing the article four.	ore than four me e required inform	rging entities nation for eac	check box and n additional enti	attach an 8 1/2 ty from the ap	2" x 11" blank sheet propriate section of
(a)	Owner's approva	I was not required	d from			
	Name of <b>merg</b> i	ng entity, if appl	licable		diamento e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Name of mergi	ng entity, if appl			erronomentoricanos proceso.	
	Name of mergi	ng entity, if appl	icable	en de seus en en energie de despressions en en		
	Name of mergi	ng entity, if appl	icable			
	and, or;		8580 maa baabaaysa ay ay ay ay			
	Name of surviv	ing entity, if app	olicable			



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov

## **Articles of Merger**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Corner Investment Propco, LLC	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	***************************************
Corner Investment Holdings, LLC	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of <b>merging</b> entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
and, or:	

<sup>\*</sup> Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

he plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each ublic officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the rticles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.		
·		
Name of merging entity, if applicable		
Name of merging entity, if applicable		
Name of merging entity, if applicable		
	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
Name of merging entity, if applicable		
and, or;		

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Name of surviving entity, if applicable

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 4 Revised: 1-5-15



## **Articles of Merger**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A,200)

Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Ameni article	dments, if any, to the articles numbers, if available. (NRS	or certificate of the surviving en 92A.200)*:	tity. Provide
		2 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 -	
) Locati	ion of Plan of Merger (check a	( or b):	
	(a) The entire plan of merger i	s attached;	
Of,			
X	(b) The entire plan of merger is company or business trust, or a business of the surviving entity	on file at the registered office of the sat the records office address if a limiter (NRS 92A.200).	urviving corporation, limited-liability d partnership, or other place of
		de la company	
) Effecti	ive date and time of filing: (oot	ional) (must not be later than 90 day	us after the certificate is filed)
		commit freings com see renes priest no med	in mines size and succession in (1) and
•	Date:	Time:	annicaeactath raidtathair

\* Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent - Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5



## **Articles of Merger**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Corner Investment Propeo, LLC		
Name of <b>merging</b> entity	***************************************	
X	Member	12-22-2017
Signature	Title	Date
Corner Investment Holdings, LLC	******	
Name of <b>merging e</b> ntity		
X	Member	12-22-2017
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		
X		
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		
X		
Bignature	Title	Date
and,		
Corner Investment Company, LLC	o de la composition	
Vame of surviving entity		
X	Member	12-22-2017
Signature	Title	Date

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

**RECORDED: 12/22/2017** 

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 6 Revised: 1-5-15

TRADEMARK

<sup>\*</sup> The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.